502061634 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oliver (Lake) T. Watkins Jr.	05/24/2012
Yousuf Chowdhary	07/09/2012
Jeffrey Brunet	07/09/2012
Ravinder (Ray) Sharma	07/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XMG Studio, Inc.	
Street Address:	67 Yonge Street; Suite 1600	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5E 1J8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13616222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9735960545

 Phone:
 973-596-4500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER
Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110918-81965
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Hector

Total Attachments: 4

source=110918_81965_Assignment#page1.tif source=110918_81965_Assignment#page2.tif source=110918_81965_Assignment#page3.tif source=110918_81965_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028962 FRAME: 0890

502061634

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we acknowledge that we have assigned and do hereby assign to:

XMG Studio Inc. Suite 1600 67 Yonge Street Toronto, Ontario M5E 1J8 Canada

all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in US patent application number 61/626,204, filed September 23, 2011

titled GESTURES TO ENCAPSULATE INTENT

and to any and all letters patent or patents of the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world that may be granted for the invention(s) and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, including all applications claiming priority to the above application, and any reissues and extensions of said letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or other wise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: 05/24/2012 Name of inventor: Oliver (Lake) Watkins, Jr.

Oliver (Lake) Watkins, Jr.

(signature of inventor)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. Jennifer Jannula, whose full post office address is 59 Brookside personally present and did see Oliver (Lake) Watkins, Jr., who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 028962 FRAME: 0891

110918-81965

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Date: 9 Tou 2012

Name of inventor: Yousuf Chowdhary

(signature of additional inventor)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. Anna Brotman., whose full post office address is 67 Yonge St. Suite 1600.

Toronto, On. MSEITR: was personally present and did see Yousuf Chowdhary, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Wilness

PATENT REEL: 028962 FRAME: 0892

110918-81965

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Date: 9-JULY-2012

Name of inventor: Jeffrey Brunet,

(signature of additional Inventor)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, YOUSUF CHOWDHARY, whose full post office address is 191 A7HABASCA
DELVE, MAPCE, ON LIGA 3R9 CAMADA was
personally present and did see Jeffrey Brunet, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 028962 FRAME: 0893

110918-81965

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Date: 10-July-2012	Name of inventor: Ravinder (Ray)-Sharma
	4
	(signature of additional inventor)

PEWE, MARK, ON LUA 3RG CANADA was personally present and did see Ravinder (Ray) Sharma, who is known to me, execute the

Signature of Winess

PATENT REEL: 028962 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 09/14/2012

above assignment.